PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Bernd Goller			05/16/2008	
Markus Dinkel			05/20/2008	
Wae Chet Yong			05/30/2008	
Teck Sim Lee			05/21/2008	
Boon Kian Lim			06/12/2008	
]	
Name:		Infineon Technologies AG		
Street Address:	Am Campeon 1-12			
City:	Neubiberg			
1				
State/Country:		EPUBLIC GERMANY		
State/Country: Postal Code:	FEDERAL RI 85579	EPUBLIC GERMANY		
	85579 ERS Total: 1	EPUBLIC GERMANY		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	85579 ERS Total: 1 Type			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property ⁻ Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	85579 ERS Total: 1 Type r: E DATA (612)57 I be sent via US 612-573 OFFICE ne: DICKE, FIFTH S 100 SO	Number 12779367 3-2005 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	85579 ERS Total: 1 Type r: E DATA (612)57 I be sent via US 612-573 OFFICE ne: DICKE, FIFTH S 100 SO MINNE/	Number 12779367 3-2005 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> -2000 @DBCLAW.COM BILLIG & CZAJA TREET TOWERS JTH FIFTH STREET, SUITE 2250		

Total Attachments: 7 source=ExecutedAssignmentuspto#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignmentuspto#page2.tif source=ExecutedAssignmentuspto#page3.tif source=ExecutedAssignmentuspto#page5.tif source=ExecutedAssignmentuspto#page6.tif source=ExecutedAssignmentuspto#page7.tif

Docket No. 1553.155.101/2007P52333US

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Bernd Goller Bahnhofstr, 28r Otterfing, Germany 83624

Assignor(s):

Markus Dinkel Akeleistr. 4 Taufkirchen, Germany 82024

Assignor(s):

Wae Chet Yong 31, Jin PPP5, Taman Permatang Pasir Permai Malacca, Malaysia 75460

Assianor(s):

Teck Sim Lee 6, Jin PRP 7, Tmn Paya Rumput Permal Malacca, Malaysia 76450

Assignor(s):

Boon Kian Lim J1004, Taman Muhibbah, Merlimau Melacca, Malaysia 77300

Assignee: Infineon Technologies AG Am Campeon 1-12 85579 Neubiberg Federal Republic of Germany

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled

Page 1 of 7

śý.

PATENT REEL: 024381 FRAME: 0131

Setur traditions

U.S. Patent App. No. 12/041,757 Docket No. 1580.155.101/2007P52333US Filing Date March 4, 2008

"SEMICONDUCTOR PACKAGE WITH MOLD LOCK VENT" for which:

a non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent:

was executed on even date preparatory to filling (each inventor should sign this Assignment on the same day as he/she signs the Declaration and Power of Attorney); or

was filed on March 4, 2008 and accorded U.S. Serial No. 12/041.757; or

will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, the attorneys associated with Customer No. _____, to insert below in this document this APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known:

U.S. Serial No.

filed on

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE (listed above), a corporation of the Federal Republic of <u>Germany</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest thand to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, and in and transfer unto ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, the entire right, title a chorest in and to said invention and improvements, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, releases, re-examinations and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign application in the united states of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international con-

a sector and a sector of the s

Land Charles of the state of Page 2 of 7

Docket No. 1563 55.101/2007P52333US

said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and bench and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have to hold and onjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not bear made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Tredemarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOCION agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and provide on of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letter attent therefore.

Name 1" Inventor

Pege 3 of 7

U.S. Patent App. No. 12/041,757 Docket No. 1560 155.101/2007P52333US Filing Date March 4, 2008

20.5.08 Hadi Name 2nd Inventor is Dinkel Date

Page 4 of 7

Docket No. 1550 155,101/2007P52333US

30.05-68 Chey Yong Date Name Inventor !! 37

U.S. Patent App. No. 12/041,757 Docket No. 1550, 155, 101/2007P52333US Filing Date March 4, 2008

21.05.7008

Date

Name 4th Inventor 1000 Sim Lee

Page 6 of 7

12/6/2008 Date

Docket No. 1560 115, 101/2007P52333US

5th Inventor Booman Lim Name

Page 7 of 7

PATENT REEL: 024381 FRAME: 0137

RECORDED: 05/13/2010